
Share your thoughts at:  
dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/dorset-is-changing 

Dorset is evolving and the choices we all make now will shape 
our towns, villages and countryside for the next 15 to 20 years. 
To guide future development, we are preparing a Local Plan 
and a Local Transport Plan.

Join us at a 
drop-in event 
across Dorset 
to view both 
plans

You can also view the documents at your local library  
and at County Hall, Dorchester.

Ferndown Village Hall Tuesday 2 Sept 2 - 7pm

Blandford Royal British Legion Club Thursday 4 Sept 2 - 7pm

Bridport Town Hall Wednesday 10 Sept 2 - 7pm

Dorchester Corn Exchange Thursday 11 Sept 2 - 7pm

Weymouth Library Friday 12 Sept 10 - 5pm

Shaftesbury Town Hall Tuesday 16 Sept 2 - 6pm

Lytchett Matravers Village Hall Wednesday 17 Sept 2 - 6pm

Verwood Memorial Hall Monday 22 Sept 2 - 6pm

Crossways Village Hall Tuesday 23 Sept 2 - 7pm

Gillingham Town Hall Thursday 25 Sept 2 - 7pm

Swanage Emmanuel Baptist Church Tuesday 30 Sept 2 - 6pm

Wimborne Allendale Centre Wednesday 1 Oct 1.30 - 
5.30pm

Sherborne Digby Hall Tuesday 7 Oct 2 - 7pm

Scan here 
to take part

Consultations run:  
18 August to 13 October 2025 


